BaseLine Item Detail		C. Abbonizio	C. Abbonizio Contractors, Inc.		A&J Construction		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	
Item No. Unit Code	Qty UON	1 Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1 1D01LAY	1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2 1D10MOB	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3 1HFPOB	1 L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (NO-BID)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4 2A02CAG	1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5 2C01EMB	25 C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00
6 2C02EMB	79 C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$30.00	\$2,370.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$150.00	\$11,850.00
7 2C14EMB	143 S.Y.	Geotextile Filter Fabric	\$3.00	\$429.00	\$20.00	\$2,860.00	\$5.00	\$715.00
8 2H00007	113 L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence, Black	\$22.00	\$2,486.00	\$8.00	\$904.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00
9 2H00016	4 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
10 2H00018	2 Each	Sediment Control Bags	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
11 2H30TEC	155 L.F.	Silt Fence	\$12.00	\$1,860.00	\$8.00	\$1,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00
12 2H45TEC	30 Ton	Construction Driveway	\$145.00	\$4,350.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
13 2M00031	167 C.Y.	Excavation, Unclassified	\$82.00	\$13,694.00	\$75.00	\$12,525.00	\$325.00	\$54,275.00
14 3A06ABC	107 S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	\$40.00	\$4,280.00	\$20.00	\$2,140.00	\$40.00	\$4,280.00
15 3C01BRS	9 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
16 3M09RMS	80 C.Y.	Course Aggregate, Size No. 57	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00
17 4A00039	192 C.Y.	Concrete Slab Footing	\$400.00	\$76,800.00	\$600.00	\$115,200.00	\$350.00	\$67,200.00
18 4001TSP	1,410.00 S.F.	Temporary Sheeting	\$12.00	\$16,920.00	\$10.00	\$14,100.00	\$10.00	\$14,100.00
19 5C01RMH	2 Each	Reconstructed Manhole, Sanitary Sewer	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
20 5F01VCA	3 L.F.	Concrete Curb, Type A	\$245.00	\$735.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$225.00
21 5F15DCC	13 L.F.	Drop Curb	\$62.00	\$806.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$75.00	\$975.00
22 5K00013	187 L.F.	Chain Link Fence, Type II, 96" High	\$48.00	\$8,976.00	\$120.00	\$22,440.00	\$75.00	\$14,025.00
23 5K00037	2 Each	Vehicular Gate, Type II, 96" High, 12' Wide	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
24 5J01RBG	86 L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide rail	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$100.00	\$8,600.00	\$7.00	\$602.00
25 5J52ABG	2 Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
26 5J52BGR	85 L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$44.00	\$3,740.00
27 5P12REM	263 L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$20.00	\$5,260.00	\$5.00	\$1,315.00	\$7.00	\$1,841.00
28 5P30LLM	315 L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, long - Life, Epoxy Resin	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	\$17.00	\$5,355.00	\$7.00	\$2,205.00
29 5ZL0044	252 L.F.	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Sewer Pipe	\$250.00	\$63,000.00	\$200.00	\$50,400.00	\$485.00	\$122,220.00
30 5ZL0059	2 Each	Yard Hydrant	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
31 5ZL0078	3 Each	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$17,700.00
32 5ZL0079	100 L.F.	4" Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main Pipe	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$230.00	\$23,000.00
33 5ZL0347	1 L.S.	Water Service Connection	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
34 5ZL0348	1 L.S.	Site Electrical Work	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
35 5ZL0407	22 L.F.	6" Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main Pipe	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$580.00	\$12,760.00
36 5ZL0408	2 Each	Sanitary Sewer Pump Station with Integral Valve Vault	\$300,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$433,000.00	\$866,000.00	\$461,000.00	\$922,000.00
37 5ZL0409	1 L.S.	Demolition of Existing Pump Station - Atlantic City	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$34,709.00	\$34,709.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
38 5ZL0410	1 L.S.	Demolition of Existing Pump Station - Monmouth	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
39 5ZL0411	2 Each	Heated Above Grade Enclosure	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
40 5ZO0187	7 Each	Removable Bollards	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
41 6B00199	2 Each	LED Luminaire, Pole & Foundation	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
42 7C01TOP	507 S.Y.	Topsoil	\$22.00	\$11,154.00	\$4.00	\$2,028.00	\$13.00	\$6,591.00
43 7D01SED	302 S.Y.	Seeding, Type A	\$2.00	\$604.00	\$4.00	\$1,208.00	\$11.00	\$3,322.00
44 7D08SED	204 S.Y.	Seeding, Type L	\$3.00	\$612.00	\$4.00	\$816.00	\$11.00	\$2,244.00
45 7I02LNP	17 S.Y.	Gravel Paving	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$35.00	\$595.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00
46 8C21MLR	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
47 8C22MLR	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
			. ,	\$1,220,096.00	. ,	\$1,533,470.00	.,	\$1,687,105.00